
WHITE PINE LIBRARY COOPERATIVE 

BOARD MEMBERS FY 2009-2010 

 

Marcia Dievendorf  
Caro Area District Library 

840 W. Frank St. 

Caro, MI   48723 

(989) 673-4329 

e-mail: Marcia@carolibrary.org 

Term: 2009-2011 

 

 

Stephanie Olson     Vice Chair 

Iosco-Arenac District Library 

120 W Westover 

E Tawas, MI   48730 

(989) 362-2651 

e-mail: s.olson@vlc.lib.mi.us 

Term:  2008 – 2010 

Class C 

 

Charlotte Simmons 

Howe Memorial Library 

128 E Saginaw St 

Breckenridge, MI   48615-0398 

(989) 842-3202 

e-mail:  brecklib128@yahoo.com 

Term:  2008 – 2010 

 

Jennifer Walters       
Aitkin Memorial District Library 

111 North Howard 

Croswell, MI   48422 

(810) 679-3627 

e-mail: aitkinlibrary@sbcglobal.net 

Term: 2009 -2011   

                                     

Mary Jaworski   Treasurer 

Port Austin Township Library 

114 Railroad St 

P O  Box 325 

Port Austin, MI   48467-0325 

(989) 738-7212 

e-mail:  m.jaworski@vlc.lib.mi.us 

Term:  2008 – 2010 

 

Jennifer Balcom  
DeWitt Public Library 

13101 Schavey Rd                                       

DeWitt, MI   48820-9008 

(517) 669-3156 

e-mail:  j.balcom@dewittlibrary.org 

Term: 2009-2011   

 

Bryan Dinwoody  Chair 

Alma Public Library 

351 North Court St 

Alma, MI  48801-1999 

(989) 463-3966 

e-mail;   ill@alma.lib.mi.us 

Term:  2008 – 2010 

 

Sara Morrison     

Briggs Public Library 

108 E. Railroad 

St. Johns,  MI 48879 

(989) 224-4702 

e-mail: smorrison@briggspubliclibrary.org 

Term: 2009-2011 

 

Erin Schmandt 

Chesaning Public Library 

227 East Broad St. 

Chesaning,  MI   48616 

(989) 845-3211 

e-mail:  e.schmandt@vlc.lib.mi.us 

Term:  2009 - 2011  

  

  

Associate member:  Special 

Ervin Bell 
Saginaw Correctional Facility  Library 

9625 Pierce Rd. 

Freeland, MI 48623 

(989) 695-9880 

e-mail: BELLED@michigan.gov 

Term: 2008 – 2010 

Associate member:  School 

Janie New 

Instructional & Staff Development Center 

1505 Ottawa Blvd. 

Saginaw  MI   48602 

(989) 399-6751 

e-mail:  jnew@spsd.net               

Term: 2008 – 2010 
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